ID

SA33
UK40
UK51
UK43
UK49
UK36
SA34
SA31
CZ06
UK44
UK48
SA32
UK41
UKS50
RU55
CZ01
SA35
CZ08
UK39
Cz09
UK47

UK51
SA34
SA32
UK41
uK47

UK1 Team
UK36
UK43
UK49

UK2 Team
UK44
UK48
UK40

Air Rifle LV

Name Target 1 Target 2 Target 3  Score Place
Points X Points X Points X Points X
Niekie Van Dyk 248 5 237 3 236 4 721 12 1
Carl Boswell 237 7 246 6 237 5 720 18 2
Scott Grayson 243 4 241 6 235 2 719 12 3
Graham Freeman 235 2 237 4 243 9 715 15 4
Robin Brown 230 1 244 6 237 3 711 10 5
Alan Grayson 242 2 239 4 2301 711 7 6
Coenie Schoonwinke 237 4 237 5 236 1 710 10 7
Rohan Jacobus Rou» 241 4 240 6 228 2 709 12 8
Jaroslav Bursik 236 2 236 5 234 6 706 13 9
Garry Alan Kingaby 239 5 237 3 230 2 706 10 10
Paul Barker 238 4 230 5 234 3 702 12 11
Armand Kotze 230 5 238 3 234 4 702 12 12
Elliott Barker 228 1 238 8 227 3 693 12 13
Ron Harding 225 5 231 3 237 2 693 10 14
Stepan Morshchagin 238 4 231 8 223 1 692 13 15
Pavel Cink 227 2 234 6 231 3 692 11 16
Nick Schoonwinkel 229 5 226 1 236 1 691 7 17
Miroslav HoSek 233 1 224 1 223 0 680 2 18
Carl Richard Hanson 238 4 221 2 218 0 677 6 19
Jan Duridk 214 0 226 0 222 1 662 1 20
Jake Healey 238 4 212 1 202 0 652 5 21
Juniors WC
Scott Grayson
Coenie Schoonwinke 719 12
Armand Kotze 710 10
Elliott Barker 702 12
Jake Healey 693 12
652 5

Team
Alan Grayson
Graham Freeman 711 7
Robin Brown 715 15 1

711 10

2137 32
Garry Alan Kingaby
Paul Barker 706 10
Carl Boswell 702 12 2

720 18

2128 40



SA Team
SA33
SA35
SA31

UK3 Team
UK51
UK39
UK50

CZ Team
Cz01
Cz08
Cz06

Niekie Van Dyk
Nick Schoonwinkel
Rohan Jacobus Roux

Scott Grayson
Carl Richard Hanson
Ron Harding

Pavel Cink
Miroslav Hosek
Jaroslav Bursik

721 12
691 7
709 12
2121 31
719 12
677 6
693 10
2089 28
692 11
680 2
706 13
2078 26



ID

RU55
RU54
UK51
UK50
UK43
UK40
UK49
UK36
UK47
SA32
RU52
UK44
Cz04
CZ03
SA33
SA34
CZ06
UK48
Czo1
UK39
SA31
SA35
UK41

UK51
UK47
SA32
SA34
UK41

Air Rifle HVA
Name

Stepan Morshchagin
Alexey Soldatov
Scott Grayson

Ron Harding
Graham Freeman
Carl Boswell

Robin Brown

Alan Grayson

Jake Healey
Armand Kotze
Alexey Pashkov
Garry Alan Kingaby
Josef Havelka
Stanislav Vrestiak
Niekie Van Dyk
Coenie Schoonwinke
Jaroslav Bursik

Paul Barker

Pavel Cink

Carl Richard Hanson
Rohan Jacobus Roux
Nick Schoonwinkel
Elliott Barker

WC juniors

Scott Grayson

Jake Healey
Armand Kotze
Coenie Schoonwinke
Elliott Barker

Teams

RU Team

RU52
RU54
RU55

Alexey Pashkov
Alexey Soldatov
Stepan Morshchagin

UK1 Team

UK36
UK43
UK49

Alan Grayson
Graham Freeman
Robin Brown

Target 1
Points

247
246
239
242
240
239
235
238
240
238
237
236
235
238
241
233
230
239
240
232
234
225
233

723
717
717
708
687

X

P WPAPAPPOUVCWPANPRARNUUUNONNOPDOU O

15
13
14
14

717
731
733
2181

719
722
720

Target 2
Points

240
242
245
240
237
241
243
240
240
239
236
239
237
237
239
241
239
232
229
234
235
232
224

13
16
21
50

15
10
11

4

WNUFF,FWWOOPRAPRRPORR PANOP,ORFRUINWU

Target 3
X Points

246
243
239
240
245
241
242
241
237
240
244
241
243
239
231
234
239
236
235
237
231
239
230

6

NPRWUNWPRARPANUUONONNUUTOUUUIN U AN WG

Score
X Points X Place

733
731
723
722
722
721
720
719
717
717
717
716
715
714
711
708
708
707
704
703
700
696
687

21
16
19
17
10
17
11
15
15
13
13
17
13
13
13
14
10

9

7

8
10

9
14

OCoONOOTUTPA, WNRE



UK3 Team

UK51 Scott Grayson

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK50 Ron Harding

UK2 Team

UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby
UK48 Paul Barker

UK40 Carl Boswell

CZ Team

CZ03 Stanislav Vrestiak
CZ04 Josef Havelka
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

SA Team

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

2161

723
703
722
2148

716
707
721
2144

714
715
708
2137

711
708
717
2136

36

19

17
44

17

17
43

13
13
10
36

13
14
13
40



ID

UK40
UK43
RU55
UK50
UK36
SA34
RU52
RU54
UK44
UK51
UK49
UK41
SA32
CZ06
SA33
SA35
Cz04
UK39
UK47
SA31
UK48
CZ09

SA34
UK51
UK41
SA32
UK47

Air Rifle HVB
Name

Carl Boswell
Graham Freeman
Stepan Morshchagin
Ron Harding

Alan Grayson
Coenie Schoonwinke
Alexey Pashkov
Alexey Soldatov
Garry Alan Kingaby
Scott Grayson

Robin Brown

Elliott Barker
Armand Kotze
Jaroslav Bursik
Niekie Van Dyk
Nick Schoonwinkel
Josef Havelka

Carl Richard Hanson
Jake Healey

Rohan Jacobus Rou»
Paul Barker

Jan Durdak

WC juniors

Coenie Schoonwinke
Scott Grayson
Elliott Barker
Armand Kotze

Jake Healey

Team

RU Team

RU52
RU54
RU55

Alexey Pashkov
Alexey Soldatov
Stepan Morshchagin

UK1 Team

UK36
UK43
UK49

Alan Grayson
Graham Freeman
Robin Brown

Target 1
Points

244
245
246
244
242
238
240
247
244
245
241
238
242
239
234
241
240
242
233
231
237
233

729
728
719
718
708

Target 2 Target 3
X Points X Points
5 247 11 245
3 244 5 246
10 245 8 240
7 241 2 245
8 245 11 242
4 246 8 245
3 246 3 243
6 241 4 241
11 239 8 245
8 241 3 242
7 237 5 241
5 242 4 239
3 236 4 240
9 236 4 242
4 240 6 242
6 237 6 237
3 242 3 233
9 240 6 231
2 230 3 245
4 232 3 241
3 237 3 220
6 214 1 215
18
21
16
12
11
729 17
729 14 1
731 22
2189 53
729 25
735 13 2
719 18

NP,PONIPUUNWUOONODOU AR OO OOPDUTN

Score
X Points X

736
735
731
730
729
729
729
729
728
728
719
719
718
717
716
715
715
713
708
704
694
662

23
13
22
17
25
18
17
14
24
21
18
16
12
16
17
17
10
17
11
11

8

7

Place

OCoONOOTUTP, WNR



UK3 Team

UK51 Scott Grayson

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK50 Ron Harding

UK2 Team

UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby
UK48 Paul Barker

UK40 Carl Boswell

SA Team

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA35 Nick Schoonwinkel
SA31 Rohan Jacobus Roux

CZ Team

CZ09 Jan Durdak
CZ04 Josef Havelka
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

2183 56
728 21
713 17
730 17

2171 55
728 24
694 8
736 23

2158 55
716 17
715 14
704 11

2135 42
662 7
715 10
717 16

2094 33



Air Rifle Agg

Carl Boswell
Graham Freeman
Stepan Morshchagin
Ron Harding

Alan Grayson
Coenie Schoonwinkel
Alexey Pashkov
Alexey Soldatov
Garry Alan Kingaby
Scott Grayson

Robin Brown

Elliott Barker
Armand Kotze
Jaroslav Bursik
Niekie Van Dyk
Nick Schoonwinkel
Josef Havelka

Carl Richard Hanson
Jake Healey

Rohan Jacobus Roux
Paul Barker

Jan Durdak

736
735
731
730
729
729
729
729
728
728
719
719
718
717
716
715
715
713
708
704
694
662

23
13
22
17
25
18
17
14
24
21
18
16
12
16
17
17
10
17
11
11

8
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ID

IT18
IT23
DE67
IT20
DE70
UK37
1T27
DE63
DE71
DE73
UK46
DE64
IE61
FI78
IE56
UK38
CZ08
CZ13
CZ09

Italy
1T27
IT23
IT18

RF Sporter 25m
Name

Aldo Nardon
Giuseppe Russo
Hans-Jo Domaschl
Andrea Foschi
Markus Feldmann
Brian Kelly
Roberto Giarletta
Carlo Lackas
Martin Menke

Uli Kroll

John Farrell
Gerhard Baier
Anthony Dune
Antti Ikahelmo
Paul Cassidy
Colin Rose
Miroslav Hosek
Jakub Janousek
Jan Duridk

Teams

Roberto Giarletta
Giuseppe Russo
Aldo Nardon

Germany 1

DE71
DE63
DE67

Martin Menke
Carlo Lackas
Hans-Jo Domaschl

Germany 2

DE73
DE64
DE70

Uli Kroll
Gerhard Baier
Markus Feldmann

Target 1
Points

250
249
250
248
245
247
247
248
248
245
247
246
239
243
237
244
240
234
239

740
746
747
2233

739
740
746
2225

739
737
741
2217

Target 2
X Points
13 248
16 249
13 247
15 249
13 249
11 246
8 247
10 246
16 243
6 248
8 245
9 245
8 242
5 237
2 243
2 238
9 233
3 230
3 228
27
39 1
33
99
38
24 2
33
95
30
30 3
36
96

Target 3

X Points
7 249
11 248
8 249
17 246
8 247
8 248
10 246
10 246
11 248
11 246
12 246
10 246
5 248
5 243
7 239
1 236
7 240
0 233
1 227

sum
13 747
12 746
12 746
11 743
15 741
8 741
9 740
4 740
11 739
13 739
8 738
11 737
10 729
5 723
8 719
2 718
5 713
1 697
1 694

33
39
33
43
36
27
27
24
38
30
28
30
23
15
17

5
21

4

5

X Points X Place
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UK

UK37 Brian Kelly
UK38 Colin Rose
UK46 John Farrell

Cz

Cz13 Jakub Janousek
CZ09 Jan Duriak
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek

741
718
738
2197

697
694
713
2104

27

28
60



RF LV 25m

1D Name Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 sum

Points X Points X Points X Points X Place
DE71 Martin Menke 250 9 250 12 250 11 750 32 1
FI75 Risto Murisoja 249 13 250 17 250 18 749 48 2
IT18 Aldo Nardon 249 10 250 17 250 18 749 45 3
IT24 Luca Antonello 248 18 250 18 250 14 748 50 4
UK40 Carl Boswell 250 17 249 15 249 16 748 48 5
FI78 Antti Ikahelmo 250 15 249 11 249 15 748 41 6
FI74 Ulla Murisoja 249 11 249 10 250 16 748 37 7
SA33 Niekie Van Dyk 249 16 249 11 250 7 748 34 8
Cz02 Jan Fokt 250 17 248 14 249 13 747 44 9
CZ07 Petr Effenberger 250 19 248 11 249 12 747 42 10
IE61 Anthony Dune 249 13 248 11 250 14 747 38 11
IE58 Robert Rafter 247 11 250 12 250 15 747 38 12
IES6 Paul Cassidy 249 10 249 16 249 10 747 36 13
DE66 Herman Prossel 250 11 248 11 249 11 747 33 14
DE73 Uli Kroll 248 10 249 10 249 14 746 34 15
UK46 John Farrell 249 13 248 12 248 15 745 40 16
FI76 Eija Murisoja 246 10 250 15 249 15 745 40 17
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk 249 12 248 13 248 9 745 34 18
UK45 Peter Graham Readhead 248 9 249 11 248 12 745 32 19
IT22 Giolj Guidi 248 8 250 10 247 8 745 26 20
DE80 Simon Feldman 249 12 248 7 248 6 745 25 21
UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby 250 12 248 5 247 7 745 24 22
DE69 Lutwin Franzen 247 14 250 11 247 9 744 34 23
UK37 Brian Kelly 248 10 247 13 248 15 743 38 24
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik 247 11 248 12 248 11 743 34 25
DE64 Gerhard Baier 249 14 247 14 246 7 742 35 26
UK47 Jake Healey 247 9 246 14 249 9 742 32 27
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek 249 10 248 8 245 13 742 31 28
UK36 Alan Grayson 247 12 247 8 248 9 742 29 29
SA35 Nick Schoonwinkel 249 5 243 9 250 7 742 21 30
AU30 Richard Lightfoot 248 16 244 13 249 11 741 40 31
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel 247 10 247 12 247 6 741 28 32
DE70 Markus Feldmann 246 7 249 9 246 8 741 24 33
SA32 Armand Kotze 247 9 247 10 246 14 740 33 34
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas 248 14 248 6 244 12 740 32 35
AU29 Patrick Wolfe 246 11 246 6 248 14 740 31 36
CZ05 Jaromir Koptar 246 13 248 5 246 12 740 30 37
DE63 Carlo Lackas 247 6 247 12 246 9 740 27 38
UK38 Colin Rose 247 10 245 11 247 13 739 34 39
UK39 Carl Richard Hanson 246 8 248 13 243 8 737 29 40
DE68 Konrad Barth 243 7 247 11 247 10 737 28 41
FI77 Voitto Puutio 245 11 247 11 244 7 736 29 42
UK41 Elliott Barker 242 7 247 12 245 9 734 28 43

UK48 Paul Barker 247 13 241 7 242 6 730 26 44



UK51 Scott Grayson
Juniors WC

DE80 Simon Feldman
UK47 Jake Healey

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel

SA32 Armand Kotze
UK41 Elliott Barker
UK51 Scott Grayson

Teams

Finland 1

FI74 Ulla Murisoja
FI75 Risto Murisoja
FI76 Eija Murisoja

Italy

IT24 Luca Antonello
IT18 Aldo Nardon
IT22 Giolj Guidi

Ireland

IE61 Anthony Dune
IE58 Robert Rafter
IE56 Paul Cassidy

Ccz

CZ02 Jan Fokt

CZ07 Petr Effenberger
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

UK 1

UK46 John Farrell
UK37 Brian Kelly

UK40 Carl Boswell

Germany 1
DE71 Martin Menke

DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk

DE63 Carlo Lackas

SA
SA33 Niekie Van Dyk

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel

SA32 Armand Kotze

247

745
742
741
740
734
730

748
749
745
2242

748
749
745
2242

747
747
747
2241

747
747
743
2237

745
743
748
2236

750
745
740
2235

748
741
740

12

25
32
28
33
28
24

37
48
40
125

50
45
26
121

38
38
36
112

44
42
34

120

40
38
48
126

32
34
27
93

34
28
33

245 8

238 4

730 24

45



Germany 2

DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE73 Uli Kroll

DE70 Markus Feldmann

Germany 3

DE66 Herman Prossel
DE69 Lutwin Franzen
DE68 Konrad Barth

UK 3

UK38 Colin Rose

UK36 Alan Grayson
UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby

Finland 2

FI78 Antti Ikahelmo
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas
FI77 Voitto Puutio

UK 2

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK45 Peter Graham Readhead
UK48 Paul Barker

2229

742
746
741
2229

747
744
737
2228

739
742
745
2226

748
740
736
2224

737
745
730
2212

95

35
34
24
93

33
34
28
95

34
29
24
87

41
32
29
102

29
32
26
87

10

11

12



ID

UK51
1124

DE66
CZ09
UK40
IT23

IE61

DE71
DE73
DE63
UK45
UK37
FI76

FI75

UK38
CZ06
IES8

CZ02
Cz07
DE70
DE64
AU30
UK44
DE68
FI74

UK46
IE56

UK47
DESO
IE57

IE60

UK48
UK41
Cz04
SA32
CZ05
FI78

UK36
DE69
SA35
IT22

SA33
UK39
DE67

RF HV 25m
Name

Scott Grayson
Luca Antonello
Herman Prossel
Jan Durdak
Carl Boswell
Giuseppe Russo
Anthony Dune
Martin Menke
Uli Kroll

Carlo Lackas

Peter Graham Readhead

Brian Kelly

Eija Murisoja

Risto Murisoja
Colin Rose
Jaroslav Bursik
Robert Rafter

Jan Fokt

Petr Effenberger
Markus Feldmann
Gerhard Baier
Richard Lightfoot
Garry Alan Kingaby
Konrad Barth

Ulla Murisoja

John Farrell

Paul Cassidy

Jake Healey
Simon Feldman
Bob Rafter
Murphy Keiran
Paul Barker

Elliott Barker
Josef Havelka
Armand Kotze
Jaromir Koptar
Antti Ikdhelmo
Alan Grayson
Lutwin Franzen
Nick Schoonwinkel
Giolj Guidi

Niekie Van Dyk
Carl Richard Hanson
Hans-Jo Domaschk

Target 1

Points
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
249
249
250
250
249
250
250
248
249
249
248
249
249
250
249
250
250
249
247
248
248
248
248
247
249
247
248
247
247
248
248
249
247
246
243
246

X

21
16
20
14
14
20
15
14
12
13
14
10

9
24
13
15
16
15
19

9

8
15
14

6
22
14
14
12

9
16
13

9
16

8

8
13
10

9

9
11
10

7

8
13

Target 2

Points
250
250
250
250
250
249
249
249
250
250
250
249
250
250
248
250
249
250
250
250
250
248
249
248
249
249
249
250
249
248
248
248
246
249
248
246
249
249
247
247
244
249
248
244

X
15
16

9
16
15
14
14
17
16
16
12
13
11
18
18
18
13

9

7
17
16
11
12
16
18
12
16
16
12
13
15

7

6
14

5
12
11
10

8
12

9

8
10
13

Target 3

Points
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
249
250
250
248
250
250
250
249
250
249
249
250
249
249
247
248
249
247
248
248
248
249
249
248
248
250
247
246
247
245
250
246
249
250

X Points X Place

sum
19 750
18 750
19 750
13 750
10 750
16 749
17 749
13 749
14 749
12 749
13 749
14 749
15 749
7 748
16 748
11 748
14 748
17 748
14 748
13 748
14 748
9 748
7 747
7 747
14 746
13 746
14 745
9 745
11 745
14 744
9 744
19 744
10 744
10 744
11 744
16 743
11 743
8 743
10 742
10 741
13 741
10 741
17 740
8 740

55
50
48
43
39
50
46
44
42
41
39
37
35
49
47
44
43
41
40
39
38
35
33
29
54
39
44
37
32
43
37
35
32
32
24
41
32
27
27
33
32
25
35
34
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FI77 Voitto Puutio

AU29 Patrick Wolfe

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek

FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas
IT19 Alessandro Bolognese

Juniors

UK51 Scott Grayson

UK47 Jake Healey

DE80 Simon Feldman
UK41 Elliott Barker

SA32 Armand Kotze

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel

Teams

Germany 2

DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE73 Uli Kroll

DE70 Markus Feldmann

UK 1

UK46 John Farrell

UK45 Peter Graham Readhead
UK40 Carl Boswell

Ccz

Cz02 Jan Fokt

CZ07 Petr Effenberger
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

Finland 1

FI74 Ulla Murisoja
FI75 Risto Murisoja
FI76 Eija Murisoja

Ireland

IE61 Anthony Dune
IE58 Robert Rafter
IE56 Paul Cassidy

Italy

IT24 Luca Antonello
IT23 Giuseppe Russo
IT22 Giolj Guidi

246
248
239
242
239
245

750
745
745
744
744
736

748
749
748
2245

746
749
750
2245

748
748
748
2244

746
748
749
2243

749
748
745
2242

750
749
741
2240

55
37
32
32
24
29

38
42
39
119

39
39
39
117

41
40
44

125

54
49
35
138

46
43
44

133

50
50
32
132

246
241
249
245
240
234

AU, WNBE

N A O N0

248
248
248
248
243
238

=
ANUTWH O

740
737
736
735
722
717

24
32
29
23
21
19

45
46
47
48
49
50



Germany 3

DE66 Herman Prossel
DE69 Lutwin Franzen
DE68 Konrad Barth

Germany 1

DE71 Martin Menke
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk
DE63 Carlo Lackas

Cz2

CZ04 Josef Havelka
CZ09 Jan Durdak
CZ05 Jaromir Koptar

UK 3

UK38 Colin Rose
UK36 Alan Grayson
UK47 Jake Healey

UK 2

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK37 Brian Kelly

UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby

SA

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

Finland 2

FI78 Antti Ikahelmo
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas
FI77 Voitto Puutio

750
742
747
2239

749
740
749
2238

744
750
743
2237

748
743
745
2236

740
749
747
2236

741
736
744
2221

743
722
740
2205

48
27
29
104

44
34
41

119

32
43
41
116

47
27
37
111

35
37
33
105

25
29
24
78

32
21
24
77

10

11

12

13



RF Sporter 50m
(D) Name

IT23 Giuseppe Russo
DE73 Uli Kroll

IT27 Roberto Giarletta
DE71 Martin Menke
DE70 Markus Feldmann
IT18 Aldo Nardon
DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschl
DE63 Carlo Lackas
IT20 Andrea Foschi
IES6 Paul Cassidy
UK37 Brian Kelly

IE61 Anthony Dune
CZ13 Jakub Janousek
UK38 Colin Rose

CZ08 Miroslav Hosek
CZ09 Jan Duriak

UK46 John Farrell

Teams

Germany 2

DE73 Uli Kroll

DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE70 Markus Feldmann

Italy

IT20 Andrea Foschi
IT23 Giuseppe Russo
IT18 Aldo Nardon

Germany 1

DE71 Martin Menke
DE63 Carlo Lackas
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschl

Cz

CZ13 Jakub Janousek
CZ09 Jan Durdak
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek

Target 1
Points

248
248
246
245
242
241
237
236
245
237
223
235
234
233
234
207
228
213

735
714
729
2178

713
738
724
2175

733
713
714
2160

702
654
661
2017

Target 2
X Points
11 243
9 245
13 246
12 241
7 243
5 242
4 244
5 233
8 241
4 236
2 244
7 231
3 239
2 238
3 224
6 223
2 212
2 196
31
21 1
27
79
17
34 2
20
71
29
23 3
18
70
12
10 4
13
35

Target 3 sum
X Points X Points X
10 247 13 738 34
11 242 11 735 31
9 242 4 734 26
12 247 5 733 29
11 244 9 729 27
9 241 6 724 20
10 233 7 714 21
4 245 9 714 18
7 227 8 713 23
6 240 7 713 17
7 243 11 710 20
7 241 6 707 20
7 232 5 705 15
7 231 3 702 12
4 228 7 686 14
3 231 4 661 13
4 214 4 654 10
0 409 2

Place
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UK

UK37 Brian Kelly 707 20
UK38 Colin Rose 686 14
UK46 John Farrell 409 2

1802 36



RF Sporter Agg
1 Giuseppe Russo
2 Uli Kroll
3 Roberto Giarletta
4 Martin Menke
5 Aldo Nardon
6 Markus Feldmann
7 Hans-Jo Domaschk
8 Andrea Foschi
9 Carlo Lackas
10 Gerhard Baier
11 Brian Kelly
12 Anthony Dune
13 Paul Cassidy
14 Colin Rose
15 Jakub Janousek
16 Miroslav Hosek
17 Jan Duriak
18 John Farrell

1484
1474
1474
1472
1471
1470
1460
1456
1453
1451
1448
1434
1429
1404
1399
1374
1348
1147

73
61
53
67
53
63
51
60
47
51
47
38
37
19
16
34
15
30



RF LV 50m

1D Name Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 sum Place
Points X Points X Points X Points X
IT24 Luca Antonello 248 14 248 16 249 15 745 45 1
UK40 Carl Boswell 249 16 250 13 245 11 744 40 2
IT18 Aldo Nardon 250 10 247 15 247 9 744 34 3
DE71 Martin Menke 246 9 247 13 247 8 740 30 4
IE58 Robert Rafter 246 12 245 11 248 10 739 33 5
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik 246 13 245 8 248 12 739 33 6
DE73 Uli Kroll 247 7 246 14 246 6 739 27 7
FI75 Risto Murisoja 244 11 248 10 246 12 738 33 8
IES6 Paul Cassidy 244 10 247 12 247 9 738 31 9
CZ07 Petr Effenberger 246 11 247 7 244 6 737 24 10
FI76 Eija Murisoja 248 9 242 10 245 11 735 30 11
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk 247 14 242 5 246 10 735 29 12
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek 244 8 246 13 245 8 735 29 13
UK37 Brian Kelly 243 8 244 10 246 11 733 29 14
FI78 Antti Ikahelmo 241 11 245 9 246 9 732 29 15
DE69 Lutwin Franzen 244 9 243 12 244 12 731 33 16
Cz02 Jan Fokt 243 10 243 10 245 10 731 30 17
AU30 Richard Lightfoot 244 9 246 8 241 5 731 22 18
UK47 Jake Healey 243 11 240 7 247 12 730 30 19
DE64 Gerhard Baier 242 10 243 11 245 9 730 30 20
FI74 Ulla Murisoja 246 12 247 12 237 6 730 30 21
UK51 Scott Grayson 246 12 239 9 245 7 730 28 22
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel 240 8 244 8 246 9 730 25 23
IE61 Anthony Dune 242 9 241 9 246 10 729 28 24
UK46 John Farrell 246 10 241 7 242 8 729 25 25
DE68 Konrad Barth 242 6 240 7 245 10 727 23 26
AU29 Patrick Wolfe 242 9 245 13 239 5 726 27 27
UK45 Peter Graham Readhea 240 11 237 6 246 11 723 28 28
DE66 Herman Prossel 243 5 246 9 234 11 723 25 29
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas 243 9 235 4 244 5 722 18 30
DE70 Markus Feldmann 242 8 242 11 237 2 721 21 31
SA35 Nick Schoonwinkel 245 12 232 6 243 10 720 28 32
FI77 Voitto Puutio 240 7 240 8 236 8 716 23 33
SA33 Niekie Van Dyk 237 6 240 2 239 5 716 13 34
SA32 Armand Kotze 238 8 240 6 237 7 715 21 35
UK48 Paul Barker 239 7 238 3 238 7 715 17 36
DE80 Simon Feldmann 231 3 236 4 246 12 713 19 37
UK38 Colin Rose 242 11 227 3 243 7 712 21 38
UK36 Alan Grayson 245 7 230 6 237 2 712 15 39
DE63 Carlo Lackas 230 6 239 4 239 4 708 14 40
UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby 235 9 238 5 234 2 707 16 41
IT22 Giolj Guidi 230 6 244 10 231 9 705 25 42
UK41 Elliot Barker 233 6 234 8 236 10 703 24 43
DE65 Helmut Hutter 233 4 238 10 232 8 703 22 44



UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
Juniors WC

UK47 Jake Healey

UK51 Scott Grayson

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

DE80 Simon Feldmann
UK41 Elliot Barker

Teams

Ccz

CZ02 Jan Fokt

CZ07 Petr Effenberger
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

Ireland

IE61 Anthony Dune
IES8 Robert Rafter
IE56 Paul Cassidy

Finland 1

FI74 Ulla Murisoja
FI75 Risto Murisoja
FI76 Eija Murisoja

UK 1

UK46 John Farrell

UK45 Peter Graham Readhea
UK40 Carl Boswell

Italy

IT24 Luca Antonello
IT18 Aldo Nardon
IT22 Giolj Guidi

Germany 2

DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE73 Uli Kroll

DE70 Markus Feldmann

Germany 1

DE71 Martin Menke
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk
DE63 Carlo Lackas

237

730
730
730
715
713
703

731
737
739
2207

729
739
738
2206

730
738
735
2203

729
723
744
2196

745
744
705
2194

730
739
721
2190

740
735
708
2183

7

30
28
25
21
19
24

30
24
33
87

28
33
31
92

30
33
30
93

25
28
40
93

45
34
25

30
27
21
78

30
29
14
73

219 3

236 4

692 14

45



Germany 3

DE66 Herman Prossel
DE69 Lutwin Franzen
DE68 Konrad Barth

Finland 2

FI78 Antti Ikahelmo
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas
FI77 Voitto Puutio

SA

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

UK 2

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK47 Jake Healey

UK37 Brian Kelly

UK 3

UK38 Colin Rose

UK36 Alan Grayson
UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby

723
731
727
2181

732
722
716
2170

716
730
715
2161

692
730
733
2155

712
712
707
2131

25
33
23
81

29
18
23
70

13
25
21
59

14
30
29
73

21
15
16
52

10

11

12
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

IT24

IT18

UK40
DE71
FI75

IES8

IE56

DE73
Cz07
CZ06
FI76

FI78

DE67
CZ02
FI74

CZ08
UK37
IE61

DE69
UK46
DE64
AU30
UK47
SA34
DE66
UK45
AU29
DE68
SA33
FI79

SA35
DE70
UK51
DES8O
SA32
UK36
FI177

UK44
UK38
IT22

DE63
UK48
UK41
UK39

RF LV Agg

Luca Antonello
Aldo Nardon

Carl Boswell
Martin Menke
Risto Murisoja
Robert Rafter
Paul Cassidy

Uli Kroll

Petr Effenberger
Jaroslav Bursik
Eija Murisoja
Antti Ikahelmo
Hans-Jo Domaschk
Jan Fokt

Ulla Murisoja
Miroslav Hosek
Brian Kelly
Anthony Dune
Lutwin Franzen
John Farrell
Gerhard Baier
Richard Lightfoot
Jake Healey
Coenie Schoonwinkel
Herman Prossel

Peter Graham Readhea

Patrick Wolfe
Konrad Barth
Niekie Van Dyk
Jens Patrik Lagas
Nick Schoonwinkel
Markus Feldmann
Scott Grayson
Simon Feldmann
Armand Kotze

Alan Grayson
Voitto Puutio

Garry Alan Kingaby
Colin Rose

Giolj Guidi

Carlo Lackas

Paul Barker

Elliot Barker

Carl Richard Hanson

1493
1493
1492
1490
1487
1486
1485
1485
1484
1482
1480
1480
1480
1478
1478
1477
1476
1476
1475
1474
1472
1472
1472
1471
1470
1468
1466
1464
1464
1462
1462
1462
1460
1458
1455
1454
1452
1452
1451
1450
1448
1445
1437
1429

95
79
88
62
81
71
67
61
66
67
70
70
63
74
67
60
67
66
67
65
65
62
62
53
58
60
58
51
47
50
49
45
52
44
54
44
52
40
55
51
41
43
52
43



RF HV 50m

(D) Name Target 1
Points
UK40 Carl Boswell 248
IT24 Luca Antonello 249
AU30 Richard Lightfoot 247
UK51 Scott Grayson 247
DE70 Markus Feldmann 247
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik 247
Cz02 Jan Fokt 249
DE71 Martin Menke 247
FI76 Eija Murisoja 247
FI75 Risto Murisoja 247
DE80 Simon Feldmann 246
FI78 Antti Ikahelmo 248
CzZ09 Jan Durdak 247
CZ05 Jaromir Koptar 246
DE73 Uli Kroll 243
IE58 Robert Rafter 247
DE63 Carlo Lackas 248
AU29 Patrick Wolfe 249
DE66 Herman Prossel 249
IT23 Giuseppe Russo 245
DE69 Lutwin Franzen 248
FI74 Ulla Murisoja 247
CZ03 Stanislav Vrestiak 244
CZ07 Petr Effenberger 247
CZ10 Vaclav Kubart 247
CZ04 Josef Havelka 245
IT19 Alessandro Bolognhese 243
UK48 Paul Barker 243
UK45 Peter Graham Readhead 244
IE56 Paul Cassidy 244
IE61 Anthony Dune 246
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk 243
UK38 Colin Rose 247
DE64 Gerhard Baier 243
CZ11 Jaroslav Kaspar 242
IE60 Murphy Keiran 245
UK39 Carl Richard Hanson 240
UK46 John Farrell 240
IT22 Giolj Guidi 244
BG16 Ivan Kasabov 242
FI77 Voitto Puutio 245
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas 239
UK41 Elliot Barker 244

UK47 Jake Healey 237
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Target 2
Points

248
247
247
246
246
247
245
245
249
245
244
247
244
246
249
246
241
242
241
243
247
241
246
243
242
244
248
244
244
244
239
244
243
248
245
239
243
240
243
241
240
243
238
239

Target 3

X Points
12 249
8 247
13 249
12 249
13 248
14 247
13 247
12 248
8 244
14 247
10 249
12 243
9 247
10 245
9 245
7 244
11 247
8 245
10 246
11 248
7 241
8 247
14 245
6 245
5 246
8 244
9 241
9 245
11 244
8 243
5 245
10 242
6 239
6 238
8 242
10 244
11 245
6 248
5 239
4 243
5 239
8 241
8 241
5 247

sum
12 745
19 743
14 743
15 742
15 741
6 741
8 741
11 740
11 740
8 739
12 739
12 738
11 738
15 737
11 737
10 737
11 736
12 736
12 736
10 736
6 736
13 735
8 735
9 735
7 735
4 733
9 732
12 732
8 732
6 731
14 730
12 729
6 729
7 729
9 729
14 728
11 728
14 728
7 726
7 726
5 724
5 723
4 723
8 723

36
43
38
34
38
37
33
40
29
39
33
38
32
36
28
25
33
32
31
29
24
35
35
26
22
25
30
30
28
22
26
32
22
21
20
33
33
28
19
16
23
20
18
18

X Points X Place
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UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby
DE68 Konrad Barth

UK36 Alan Grayson

IE57 Bob Rafter

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA35 Nick Schoonwinkel
DE65 Helmut Hutter

CZ08 Miroslav Hosek

Juniors

UK51 Scott Grayson

DE80 Simon Feldmann
UK41 Elliot Barker

UK47 Jake Healey

SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

Teams

UK 1

UK51 Scott Grayson

UK45 Peter Graham Readhead
UK40 Carl Boswell

Ccz

CZ02 Jan Fokt

CZ07 Petr Effenberger
CZ06 Jaroslav Bursik

Finland 1

FI74 Ulla Murisoja
FI75 Risto Murisoja
FI76 Eija Murisoja

Italy

IT24 Luca Antonello

IT19 Alessandro Bolognese
IT23 Giuseppe Russo

Germany 2

DE64 Gerhard Baier
DE73 Uli Kroll

DE70 Markus Feldmann

CZ3

239
237
240
238
239
238
237
242
234
241

742
739
723
723
710
710

742
732
745
2219

741
735
741
2217

735
739
740
2214

743
732
736
2211

729
737
741
2207

= =
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34
33
18
18
16
15

34
28
36
98

33
26
37
96

35
39
29
103

43
30
29
102

21
28
38
87

243 13
241 10
236
244
234
234
240
228
233
211
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240
243
239
232
237
238
228
228
231
243

[
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722
721
715
714
710
710
705
698
698
695

30
28
18
31
16
15
16
18
17
25

46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
56



CZ04 Josef Havelka
CZ09 Jan Durdak
CZ03 Stanislav Vrestiak

Germany 1

DE71 Martin Menke
DE67 Hans-Jo Domaschk
DE63 Carlo Lackas

Ireland

IE61 Anthony Dune
IE58 Robert Rafter
IE56 Paul Cassidy

UK 2

UK39 Carl Richard Hanson
UK47 Jake Healey

UK38 Colin Rose

Germany 3

DE66 Herman Prossel
DE69 Lutwin Franzen
DE68 Konrad Barth

Finland 2

FI78 Antti Ikahelmo
FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas
FI77 Voitto Puutio

UK 3

UK48 Paul Barker

UK36 Alan Grayson
UK44 Garry Alan Kingaby

Cz 2

CZ10 Vaclav Kubart
CZ11 Jaroslav Kaspar
CZ08 Miroslav Hosek

SA

SA33 Niekie Van Dyk
SA34 Coenie Schoonwinkel
SA32 Armand Kotze

733
738
735
2206

740
729
736
2205

730
737
731
2198

743
722
729
2194

736
736
721
2193

738
723
724
2185

732
715
736
2183

735
729
695
2159

705
710
710
2125

25
32
35
92

40
32
33
105

26
25
22
73

38
30
22
90

31
24
28
83

38
20
23
81

30
18
29
77

22
20
25
67

16
16
15
47

10

11

12

13

14



UK40
IT24
UK51
AU30
DE71
CZ06
DE70
Cz02
FI76
CZ09
FI75
DE66
DE73
IT23
DE63
IES8
DE8O
Cz0o7
FI74
FI78
UK45
CZ05
IE61
DE69
UK38
DE64
Cz04
IE56
UK48
UK46
AU29
IE60
DE67
UK44
UK39
DE68
UK47
IT22
UK41
FI77
IES7
UK36
SA32
IT19
SA34
SA33

RF HV Agg

Carl Boswell
Luca Antonello
Scott Grayson
Richard Lightfoot
Martin Menke
Jaroslav Bursik
Markus Feldmann
Jan Fokt

Eija Murisoja
Jan Durdak
Risto Murisoja
Herman Prossel
Uli Kroll
Giuseppe Russo
Carlo Lackas
Robert Rafter
Simon Feldman
Petr Effenberger
Ulla Murisoja
Antti Ikdhelmo

Peter Graham Readhea

Jaromir Koptar
Anthony Dune
Lutwin Franzen
Colin Rose

Gerhard Baier

Josef Havelka

Paul Cassidy

Paul Barker

John Farrell

Patrick Wolfe
Murphy Keiran
Hans-Jo Domaschk
Garry Alan Kingaby
Carl Richard Hanson
Konrad Barth

Jake Healey

Giolj Guidi

Elliott Barker

Voitto Puutio

Bob Rafter

Alan Grayson
Armand Kotze
Alessandro Bolognese
Coenie Schoonwinkel
Niekie Van Dyk

1495
1493
1492
1491
1489
1489
1489
1489
1489
1488
1487
1486
1486
1485
1485
1485
1484
1483
1481
1481
1481
1480
1479
1478
1477
1477
1477
1476
1476
1474
1473
1472
1469
1469
1468
1468
1468
1467
1467
1464
1458
1458
1454
1449
1446
1446

75
93
89
73
84
81
77
74
64
75
88
79
70
79
74
68
65
66
89
70
67
77
72
51
69
59
57
66
65
67
64
70
66
63
68
57
55
51
50
47
74
45
39
49
45
41
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FI79 Jens Patrik Lagas 1445 41 47
SA35 Nick Schoonwinkel 1439 51 48
Cz08 Miroslav Hosek 1430 48 49
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